

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

### Master

File Number: 2011-0071

File ID: 2011-0071 Type: Policy Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: 2011-0071 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 02/10/2011

File Name: Parks and Rec Master Plan 2011-2015 Final Action:

Title label: Request for Adoption of the 2011-2015 Parks and Recreation Master Plan

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Link to Mstr Plan.pdf, Memo Enactment Number:

to PC 022511.pdf, PC Motion 030111.pdf

Contact: M. Gentry PLA 656-4660 Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

#### **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Planning Commission	03/01/2011	Adopted				Pass
2	City Council Regular Meeting	03/21/2011					

## Text of Legislative File 2011-0071

### Title

Request for Adoption of the 2011-2015 Parks and Recreation Master Plan

### Body

**Whereas,** the Parks and Forestry Department has undertaken a Five Year Parks and Recreation Plan which describes the physical features, existing recreation facilities and desired actions to be taken to improve and maintain recreation facilities during the period between 2011 and 2015, and

Whereas, to provide an opportunity for citizens to express opinions, ask questions, and discuss all aspects of the Recreation Plan, two public comment open forums were held on February 10, 2011 and February 17, 2011 at City Hall. In addition, a Public Hearing was held at a regularly scheduled Planning Commission meeting on March 1, 2011, and

Whereas, the Parks & Forestry Department has developed the Master Plan for the benefit of the entire community and assist in meeting the recreation needs of its citizens, and

**Whereas,** the Planning Commission, on March 1, 2011, reviewed the 2011-2015 Parks and Recreation Master Plan and found itself in accord with the basic plans and strategies outlined in that document, and

**Whereas,** the Planning Commission adopted the 2011-2015 Parks and Recreation Master Plan and directed that this Plan be filed with the Michigan Department of Natural Resources and the Southeast Michigan Council of Governments.

**Be It Resolved,** that City Council adopts the 2011-2015 Parks and Recreation Master Plan as approved by the Planning Commission.

**Be It Further Resolved**, that City Council directs the Parks and Forestry Department to file the 2011-2015 Parks and Recreation Master Plan with the Michigan Department of Natural Resources and the Southeast Michigan Council of Governments.